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1 1137666
Kaki 

Mangamma

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
VAYALPAD 28233301423

PVC GHS 

VALMIKIPURA

M '01-06-1969 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

LPT LPT:Telugu Yes SC '03-03-2006 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'18-03-1996 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 03-03-2006 Telugu No Yes 1995 P2006
1

2 1130953
Bhukkya Babu 

Naik

School Asst ( 

Telugu )

MADANAPALL

E
28233590590

GHS 

KAMMAPALLE(

GIRLS) '02-05-1970 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes ST ' Language Pandit ( Telugu )'22-04-1997 STATE GOVT. ST YES 0 22-04-1997 No MediumYes Yes 1997 P2006
2

3 1129707

Basireddy 

Madusudana 

Reddy

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PAKALA 28234201037 GHS PAKALA

'10-06-1979 Yes BA,B.COM

ACCOUNTANCY

/FINANCIAL 

ACCOUNTING, 

COMMERCE, 

COST 

ACCOUNTANCY 

AND INCOME 

TAX, 

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

MANAGEMENT 

ACCOUNTACNC

E, NO SUBJECT, 

TELUGU

M.COM,MA

COMMER

CE, 

HISTORY, 

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes OC Blindness and low vision'22-11-2007 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'25-11-2005 STATE GOVT. OC NO 0 22-11-2007 No MediumYes Yes 2003

3

4 1113736
K 

Venkatalakshmi

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
SATHYAVEDU 28231801914

GHS 

SATHYAVEDU(

BOYS)

'21-05-1982 Yes B.COM

ACCOUNTANCY

/FINANCIAL 

ACCOUNTING, 

BUSSINESS 

ORGANIZATION 

AND 

MANAGEMENT

, COMMERCE MA,NET,P.HD

TELUGU

LPT LPT:Telugu Yes BC-D '22-11-2007 School Asst ( Telugu )'22-11-2007 STATE GOVT. BC-D NO 0 22-11-2007 No MediumYes Yes 2006 D2007

4

5 1135940
Marella 

Venkataramana

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
NAGARI 28234590680

PCN GHS 

NAGARI

'10-05-1969 Yes BA,B.A(O.L)

ENGLISH, 

ENGLISH (VI), 

HISTORY, 

SANSKRIT, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

B.ED,TPT

B.ED:English, 

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

TPT:Telugu Yes OC '21-02-2009 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'15-06-1995 STATE GOVT. OC YES 1 21-02-2009 Telugu Yes Yes 1994 P2009

5

6 1116053 Bojja Rajanna
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
CHANDRAGIRI 28232801721

GOVT BOYS 

HIGH SCHOOL, 

CHANDRAGIRI

'15-06-1965 No VIDWAN,B.A(O.L)

ENGLISH, 

SANSKRIT, 

TELUGU, 

TELUGU (VI)
MA

TELUGU

LPT

LPT:Other 

Methodology, 

LPT:Telugu Yes SC Blindness and low vision40-45' Language Pandit ( Telugu )'21-03-1996 STATE GOVT. SC YES 0 21-03-1996 No MediumYes Yes 1995 P2009

6

7 1104771

Endluri 

Raveendra 

Naidu

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
CHITTOOR 28235491812

PCR GHS 

CHITTOOR

'10-07-1966 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU

MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:English, 

B.ED:Other 

Methodology, 

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes OC '21-02-2009 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'23-10-1996 STATE GOVT. OC YES 1 21-02-2009 No MediumYes Yes 1996 P2009

7

8 1124227
Gerapati 

Suseela

School Asst ( 

Telugu )

BANGARUPALE

M
28235701912

GHS 

BANGARUPALY

AM '25-05-1966 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

POLITICS MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes SC '21-02-2009 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'17-08-1998 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 21-02-2009 Telugu Yes Yes 1998 P2009
8

9 1142800
Chinnagangann

agari Bharathi

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
TIRUPATHI(U) 28231191818

GHS CHINNA 

BAZAR 

STREET(GIRLS) 

TIRUPATI '17-05-1969 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes BC-B '21-02-2009 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'17-08-1998 STATE GOVT. BC-B YES 1 21-02-2009 No MediumYes Yes 1998 P2009

9

10 1146430 Dasu Giridhar
School Asst ( 

Telugu )

NAGALAPURA

M
28231900811

GHS 

NAGALAPURA

M

'10-06-1972 Yes B.COM

ACCOUNTANCY

/FINANCIAL 

ACCOUNTING, 

COST 

ACCOUNTANCY 

AND INCOME 

TAX, 

ECONOMICS M.COM,MA

COMMER

CE, 

TELUGU

B.ED,TTC/DED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu, 

TTC/DED:Socia

l Studies, 

TTC/DED:Telug

u Yes BC-D '21-02-2009 Secondary Grade Teacher (Telugu)'15-06-1995 STATE GOVT. BC-D YES 1 21-02-2009 No MediumYes Yes 1994 P2009

10
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11 1128274
Yelicherla 

Krishna Reddy

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
K.V.PALLE 28230900710

GOVT.TWHS 

PEDDATHAND

A

'01-08-1966 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE

MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:English, 

B.ED:Other 

Methodology, 

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes OC '21-02-2009 Secondary Grade Teacher (Telugu)'23-10-1996 STATE GOVT. OC YES 1 21-02-2009 Telugu Yes Yes 1996 P2009

11

12 1127375
Chinnapparedd

y Sasidevi

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PILER 28233101132 GHS PILER

'01-11-1966 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU
MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:English, 

B.ED:Sanskrit, 

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes OC '21-02-2009 Secondary Grade Teacher (Telugu)'26-10-1996 STATE GOVT. OC YES 1 21-02-2009 Telugu Yes Yes 1996 P2009

12

13 1130047
Anegondhi 

Hanumaraju

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PUNGANUR 28233790844

BR GHS 

PUNGANUR

'27-07-1969 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE
MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:Other 

Methodology, 

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes BC-A ' Secondary Grade Teacher (Telugu)'27-06-1997 STATE GOVT. BC-A YES 0 21-02-2009 No MediumYes Yes 1996 P2009

13

14 1142474 Bairapi Ravi
School Asst ( 

Telugu )

KARVETINAGA

R
28234600917

RKSR GHS 

KARVETINAGA

R '30-06-1973 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes SC '21-02-2009 Secondary Grade Teacher (Telugu)'17-08-1998 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 21-02-2009 No MediumYes Yes 1998 P2009

14

15 1117104
Munagala 

Raveendrudu

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
CHANDRAGIRI 28232801721

GOVT BOYS 

HIGH SCHOOL, 

CHANDRAGIRI

'01-07-1965 Yes VIDWAN

SANSKRIT, 

TELUGU

MA

TELUGU

II B VIDWAN,TPT

II B 

VIDWAN:Sansk

rit, II B 

VIDWAN:Telug

u, 

TPT:Sanskrit, 

TPT:Telugu Yes BC-A '10-10-2009 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'21-01-2002 STATE GOVT. BC-A YES 1 21-01-2002 Telugu Yes Yes 2001 P2009

15

16 1131977
Ponneri 

Raghupathi

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
GUDIPALA 28235502504

GHS 

MITTAINDLU

'20-12-1971 Yes BA

HISTORY, NO 

SUBJECT, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

LPT LPT:Telugu No SC '10-10-2009 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'21-01-2002 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 10-10-2009 No MediumYes Yes 2001 P2009

16

17 1120193

Thonakani 

Cheruvu 

Mahammad 

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PUNGANUR 28233790844

BR GHS 

PUNGANUR '04-05-1972 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes BC-B ' Language Pandit ( Telugu )'21-01-2002 STATE GOVT. BC-B YES 0 10-10-2009 No MediumYes Yes 2001 P2009
17

18 1103460 Yoga Ramadevi
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
GUDIPALA 28235502504

GHS 

MITTAINDLU

'04-04-1970 No BA,VIDWAN

HISTORY, NO 

SUBJECT, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

SANSKRIT, 

TELUGU, 

TELUGU (HI) MA

TELUGU

LPT LPT:Telugu Yes OC '10-10-2009 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'23-01-2002 STATE GOVT. OC YES 1 10-10-2009 Telugu Yes Yes 2001 P2009

18

19 1103828
Sivaramannagar

i Madhavi Latha

School Asst ( 

Telugu )

BANGARUPALE

M
28235701912

GHS 

BANGARUPALY

AM '21-01-1975 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE M.PHIL,MA,P.HD,SLET

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes OC '10-10-2009 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'28-01-2002 STATE GOVT. OC YES 1 10-09-2009 Telugu Yes Yes 2001 P2009

19

20 1155225 M B Jayaram
School Asst ( 

Telugu )

BANGARUPALE

M
28235701912

GHS 

BANGARUPALY

AM '04-08-1981 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes BC-A '19-10-2009 School Asst ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. BC-A NO 0 19-10-2009 Telugu Yes Yes 2008 D2009

20

21 1155010 K Thulasi
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
KUPPAM 28236690429 GHS KUPPAM

'06-04-1983 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes ST '19-10-2009 School Asst ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. ST NO 0 19-10-2009 No MediumYes Yes 2008 D2009

21

22 1155166
Veeramallugari 

Nagaveni

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PILER 28233101132 GHS PILER

'20-07-1984 Yes B.COM

ACCOUNTANCY

/FINANCIAL 

ACCOUNTING, 

COST 

ACCOUNTANCY 

AND INCOME 

TAX, 

ECONOMICS/B

USINESS 

ECONOMICS MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes BC-B '23-10-2009 School Asst ( Telugu )'23-10-2009 STATE GOVT. BC-B NO 0 23-10-2009 Telugu Yes Yes 2008 D2009

22
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23 1155231 M Purushotham
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
VAYALPAD 28233301423

PVC GHS 

VALMIKIPURA

M '14-05-1983 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes OC Blindness and low vision96-100'12-11-2009 School Asst ( Telugu )'12-11-2009 STATE GOVT. OC NO 0 12-11-2009 Telugu Yes Yes 2008 D2009
23

24 1136705
Pydikondala 

Sudhakar Goud

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PUTTUR 28234490989 GHS PUTTUR

'04-07-1969 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes BC-B '26-06-2010 Secondary Grade Teacher (Telugu)'17-10-2002 STATE GOVT. BC-B YES 1 17-10-2002 No MediumYes Yes 2002 P2010
24

25 1117055 P.MURALI
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
CHITTOOR BSK GHS 10-07-1977 BA TPT TPT:Telugu SC 25-06-2010 Secondary Grade Teacher (Telugu)STATE GOVT. SC 17-10-2002 P2010 24

26 1113818
Puram 

Hymavathi Devi

School Asst ( 

Telugu )

MADANAPALL

E
28233590590

GHS 

KAMMAPALLE(

GIRLS) '07-06-1976 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY OF 

ARTS, TELUGU 

(VI) MA

TELUGU 

(VI)

LPT LPT:Telugu Yes BC-B '06-08-2011 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'24-11-2007 STATE GOVT. BC-B YES 1 06-08-2011 Telugu Yes Yes 2006 P2011

25

27 1113862
Diddi 

Hemalatha

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
IRALA 28235200608 GHS IRALA

'01-06-1980 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes BC-B '07-08-2011 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'24-11-2007 STATE GOVT. BC-B YES 1 07-08-2011 Telugu Yes Yes 2006 P2011

26

28 1155367 P Jyothi
School Asst ( 

Telugu )

NAGALAPURA

M
28231900811

GHS 

NAGALAPURA

M '20-07-1983 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

LPT LPT:Telugu Yes ST '21-12-2012 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'16-10-2009 STATE GOVT. ST YES 1 21-12-2012 Telugu Yes Yes 2008 P2012

27

29 1159354 Kasa Venkatesu
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PAKALA 28234201037 GHS PAKALA

'04-02-1989 Yes BA

HISTORY, NO 

SUBJECT, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT

TPT:Other 

Methodology, 

TPT:Telugu Yes BC-D '28-12-2012 School Asst ( Telugu )'28-12-2012 STATE GOVT. BC-D NO 0 28-12-2012 No MediumYes Yes 2012 D2012

28

30 1159821
Duguluru 

Surekha

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
SATHYAVEDU 28231801916

GHS 

SATHYAVEDU(

GIRLS) '08-05-1989 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA,NET,P.HD,SLET

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes SC '28-12-2012 School Asst ( Telugu )'28-12-2012 STATE GOVT. SC NO 0 28-12-2012 No MediumYes Yes 2012 D2012

29

31 1155712

Gadam Chetty 

Saravana 

Kumar

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
SRIKALAHASTI 28231491158

RPBS ZPHS 

SRIKALAHASTI(

BOYS) '10-06-1987 Yes B.A(O.L)

HISTORY, 

SANSKRIT, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes OC '28-12-2012 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. OC NO 0 28-12-2012 English Yes Yes 2008 P2012
30

32 1117925
Dornadula 

Sidhartha

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PALAMANER 28235800121

GHS 

PALAMANER

'13-08-1984 Yes B.SC

CHEMISTRY, 

MATHEMATICS, 

PHYSICS

MA,NET,SLET

TELUGU

B.ED,TTC/DED

B.ED:Physical 

Science, 

B.ED:Telugu, 

TTC/DED:Physi

cal Science, 

TTC/DED:Telug

u Yes OC '29-12-2012 Secondary Grade Teacher (Telugu)'25-11-2005 STATE GOVT. OC NO 0 29-12-2012 Telugu Yes Yes 2003 P2012

31

33 1155228 Poul Sujatha
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PALAMANER 28235800121

GHS 

PALAMANER

'11-03-1985 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU TPT TPT:Telugu Yes BC-C '29-06-2013 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. BC-C YES 1 29-06-2013 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2013

32

34 1155791
Kuppanna 

K.ramesh

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
SRIKALAHASTI 28231491160

GHS 

PANAGALLU

'03-02-1983 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes ST ' Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. ST YES 0 30-06-2013 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2013

33

35 1154941
Malepati Vijaya 

Kumar

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
KALIKIRI 28233201309 GHS KALIKIRI

'06-05-1984 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

LPT LPT:Telugu Yes BC-B ' Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. BC-B YES 0 30-06-2013 Telugu Yes Yes 2008 P2013

34

36 1155168
Hanumanthu 

Aruna

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
GUDIPALA 28235502504

GHS 

MITTAINDLU

'05-02-1986 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes SC '22-12-2013 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'17-10-2009 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 22-12-2013 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2013

35

3-6



CADRE 

SENIORI

TY NO.

D
e

gr
ee

Su
b

je
ct

P
G Su

b
je

ct
s

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
 Q

u
al

if
ic

at
io

n
(E

x-
TT

C
/B

ED
/M

ED
)

M
et

h
o

d
o

lo
gi

es

D
is

ab
ili

ty

%
 o

f 
D

is
ab

ili
ty

 a
s 

ce
rt

if
ie

d
 b

y 
B

o
ar

d

D
es

ig
n

at
io

n

Se
n

io
ri

ty
 t

o
 b

e 

co
u

n
te

d
 f

ro
m

M
ed

iu
m

C
o

n
fi

rm
at

io
n

 s
ta

tu
s 

o
f 

in
d

iv
id

u
al

C
o

n
fi

rm
at

io
n

 s
ta

tu
s 

o
f 

D
D

O

Section Agency

D
SC

 Y
ea

rDate of 

appointment in 

present Cadre

Initial Appointment

C
as

te

ID
T/

61
0

Is
 P

ro
m

o
te

d

N
o

. o
f 

P
ro

m
o

ti
o

n
s

D
at

e 
o

f 
Jo

in
in

g

A
p

p
o

in
te

d
 in

 

U
LB

/M
P

/Z
P

/G
o

vt
 

et
c.

,

Physically Challenged

PROVISIONAL SENIORITY LIST OF SCHOOL ASSISTANTS- TELUGU- GOVT MANAGEMENT - ERSTWHILE CHITTOOR DISTRICT  //AS ON 15-03-2026//

S.N

o.

Treasury 

ID
Teacher Name Designation Mandal Name UDISE Code School Name Date of Birth

Inter

medi

ate

Degree & Equivalent Post GraduationProfessional Qualification

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t 

te
st

s 
p

as
se

d
 o

r 
n

o
t

C
at

eg
o

ry
 b

el
o

n
gs

 t
o

A
lr

ea
d

y 

En
te

re
d

 

V
al

u
e

CADRE 

SENIORI

TY NO.

D
e

gr
ee

Su
b

je
ct

P
G Su

b
je

ct
s

P
ro

fe
ss

io
n

al
 Q

u
al

if
ic

at
io

n
(E

x-
TT

C
/B

ED
/M

ED
)

M
et

h
o

d
o

lo
gi

es

D
is

ab
ili

ty

%
 o

f 
D

is
ab

ili
ty

 a
s 

ce
rt

if
ie

d
 b

y 
B

o
ar

d

D
es

ig
n

at
io

n

Se
n

io
ri

ty
 t

o
 b

e 

co
u

n
te

d
 f

ro
m

M
ed

iu
m

C
o

n
fi

rm
at

io
n

 s
ta

tu
s 

o
f 

in
d

iv
id

u
al

C
o

n
fi

rm
at

io
n

 s
ta

tu
s 

o
f 

D
D

O

D
SC

 Y
ea

rDate of 

appointment in 

present Cadre

C
as

te

ID
T/

61
0

Is
 P

ro
m

o
te

d

N
o

. o
f 

P
ro

m
o

ti
o

n
s

D
at

e 
o

f 
Jo

in
in

g

A
p

p
o

in
te

d
 in

 

U
LB

/M
P

/Z
P

/G
o

vt
 

et
c.

,

S.N

o.

Treasury 

ID
Teacher Name Designation Mandal Name UDISE Code School Name Date of Birth

Inter

medi

ate

D
ep

ar
tm

en
t 

te
st

s 
p

as
se

d
 o

r 
n

o
t

C
at

eg
o

ry
 b

el
o

n
gs

 t
o

37 1155523
Nanjarapally 

Kavitha

School Asst ( 

Telugu )

BANGARUPALE

M
28235701912

GHS 

BANGARUPALY

AM

'05-01-1979 Yes B.L.I.SC,B.SC

BOTANY, 

BUSSINESS 

ORGANIZATION 

AND 

MANAGEMENT

, CHEMISTRY, 

MANAGEMENT 

STUDIES, 

PUBLIC 

ADMINSTRATIO

N, ZOOLOGY MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes OC '22-12-2013 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. OC YES 1 22-12-2013 English Yes Yes 2008 P2013

36

38 1163778 V Vijayalaxmi
School Asst ( 

Telugu )

KARVETINAGA

R
28234600917

RKSR GHS 

KARVETINAGA

R '20-05-1979 Yes B.SC

BOTANY, 

CHEMISTRY, 

ZOOLOGY MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:Biological 

Science, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes BC-D '01-06-2016 School Asst ( Telugu )'01-06-2016 STATE GOVT. BC-D NO 0 01-06-2016 No MediumYes Yes 2014 D2016
37

39 1164732 Jogi Balaji
School Asst ( 

Telugu )

NAGALAPURA

M
28231900811

GHS 

NAGALAPURA

M '30-05-1979 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes BC-D '01-06-2016 School Asst ( Telugu )'01-06-2016 STATE GOVT. BC-D NO 0 01-06-2016 Telugu Yes Yes 2016 D2016

38

40 1164607
Bangaluru 

Venkatramana

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
SANTHIPURAM 28236403104

GHS 

SANTHIPURAM

'30-06-1985 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu No BC-B '01-06-2016 School Asst ( Telugu )'01-06-2016 STATE GOVT. BC-B NO 0 01-06-2016 Telugu Yes Yes 2014 D2021

39

41 1164728
Maddineni 

Radha Devi

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
TIRUPATHI(U) 28231191818

GHS CHINNA 

BAZAR 

STREET(GIRLS) 

TIRUPATI '10-07-1988 Yes BA

HISTORY, NO 

SUBJECT, 

PUBLIC 

ADMINSTRATIO

N, TELUGU MA,NET,SLET

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes BC-A '01-06-2016 School Asst ( Telugu )'01-06-2016 STATE GOVT. BC-A NO 0 01-06-2016 No MediumYes Yes 2014 D2016

40

42 1155223
Korlakunta 

Subramanyam

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PALAMANER 28235800121

GHS 

PALAMANER

'10-06-1986 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

LPT LPT:Telugu Yes SC '12-08-2017 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 12-08-2017 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2017

41

43 1155172
Siddu 

Naguraiah

School Asst ( 

Telugu )

NAGALAPURA

M
28231900811

GHS 

NAGALAPURA

M

'06-07-1979 Yes B.COM,BA

COMMERCE, 

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

INCOME TAX, 

MANAGEMENT 

ACCOUNTACNC

E, TELUGU
MA

TELUGU

LPT LPT:Telugu Yes BC-D '13-08-2017 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. BC-D YES 1 13-08-2017 Telugu Yes Yes 2008 P2017

42

44 1155603
Chandran 

Ramesh

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
CHITTOOR 28235491811 GHS CHITTOOR

'10-06-1981 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

POLITICS MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes SC '27-08-2017 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 27-08-2017 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2017
43

45 1155675
Nellore 

Prameela Rani

School Asst ( 

Telugu )

MADANAPALL

E
28233590590

GHS 

KAMMAPALLE(

GIRLS) '30-04-1979 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU LPT LPT:Telugu Yes BC-B '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'29-10-2009 STATE GOVT. BC-B YES 1 29-10-2009 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2019

44

46 1155633 Appavu Naresh
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PAKALA 28234201037 GHS PAKALA

'12-08-1985 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU TPT TPT:Telugu No BC-B '16-08-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'17-10-2009 STATE GOVT. BC-B YES 1 16-08-2019 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2019

45

47 1155284 Gadolla Sujatha
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PUNGANUR 28233790844

BR GHS 

PUNGANUR '04-06-1982 Yes B.SC

CHEMISTRY, 

MATHEMATICS, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes OC ' Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. OC YES 0 16-08-2019 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2019
46

48 1155793
Doraswamy 

Gnanasekhar

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
CHITTOOR 28235491812

PCR GHS 

CHITTOOR

'14-06-1984 Yes BA

HISTORY, NO 

SUBJECT, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes SC '16-08-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 16-08-2019 No MediumYes Yes 2009 P2019

47

49 1155634
Neerpaku 

Ramesh

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
CHANDRAGIRI 28232801721

GOVT BOYS 

HIGH SCHOOL, 

CHANDRAGIRI

'21-01-1983 No BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU
MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes SC '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'17-10-2009 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 17-10-2009 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2019

48
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50 1155635
Thummuru 

Nagaraju

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
VAYALPAD 28233301423

PVC GHS 

VALMIKIPURA

M '20-07-1985 No BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

TELUGU MA,NET,SLET

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes SC '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'17-10-2009 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 01-11-2019 Telugu Yes Yes 2008 P2019
49

51 1155205
Chandragiri 

Kumaraswamy

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PALAMANER 28235800121

GHS 

PALAMANER '19-06-1976 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes OC '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. OC YES 1 19-10-2009 Telugu Yes Yes 2008 P2019
50

52 1155285
Kummara 

Janardhan

School Asst ( 

Telugu )

PALASAMUDR

AM
28234800608

GHS 

PALASAMUDR

AM '22-06-1985 Yes BOL OR ITS EQUIVALENT

ENGLISH, 

HISTORY, 

TELUGU MA,P.HD

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes BC-B '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. BC-B YES 1 01-11-2019 Telugu Yes Yes 2008 P2019
51

53 1160599
Nampalli 

Pushpa

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
PAKALA 28234201037 GHS PAKALA

'16-04-1986 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes SC ' Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. SC YES 0 01-11-2019 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2019

52

54 1155074
Kothapalli 

Papaiah

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
CHITTOOR 28235491811 GHS CHITTOOR

'10-06-1987 Yes BA

NO SUBJECT, 

TELUGU, 

TELUGU (HI), 

TELUGU (VI) MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes SC '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'19-10-2009 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 01-11-2019 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2019

53

55 1050614
Vennapusala 

Tharadevi

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
VAYALPAD 28233301423

PVC GHS 

VALMIKIPURA

M '05-06-1986 Yes B.A(O.L)

HISTORY, 

TELUGU, 

TELUGU (HI) MA,NET,SLET

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes OC '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'21-10-2009 STATE GOVT. OC IDTYES 1 01-11-2019 Telugu Yes Yes 2008 P2019
54

56 1155340
Vallemma Gari 

Jayasri

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
R.C.PURAM 28232700904

GHS 

KAMMAPALLI

'25-08-1987 Yes BOL OR ITS EQUIVALENT

SANSKRIT, 

TELUGU, 

TELUGU (HI), 

TELUGU (VI) MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes BC-D '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'29-10-2009 STATE GOVT. BC-D YES 1 01-11-2019 No MediumYes Yes 2008 P2019

55

57 1160186
Chengalrayappa 

Prabhavathi

School Asst ( 

Telugu )

PEDDAPANJAN

I
28236001307

GHS 

PEDDAPANJAN

I '02-08-1987 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu No ST '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'29-12-2012 STATE GOVT. ST YES 1 29-12-2012 No MediumYes Yes 2012 P2019

56

58 1164711
Mugachintala 

Deviprasad

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
KALIKIRI 28233201309 GHS KALIKIRI

'26-07-1974 Yes BA

ENGLISH, 

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

ENGLISH, 

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes BC-B '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'01-06-2016 STATE GOVT. BC-B YES 1 01-06-2016 Telugu Yes Yes 2014 P2019

57

59 1164883 P Harinath
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
CHITTOOR 28235491812

PCR GHS 

CHITTOOR

'15-06-1975 Yes BA,B.COM

ACCOUNTANCY

/FINANCIAL 

ACCOUNTING, 

COST 

ACCOUNTANCY 

AND INCOME 

TAX, HISTORY, 

MANAGEMENT 

ACCOUNTACNC

E, POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU

M.COM

COMMER

CE

B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes OC '01-11-2018 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'01-06-2016 STATE GOVT. OC YES 1 01-11-2019 No MediumYes Yes 2014 P2019

58

60 1164405
Amooru 

Devarajulu

School Asst ( 

Telugu )

PEDDAPANJAN

I
28236001307

GHS 

PEDDAPANJAN

I '20-07-1985 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes SC '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'01-06-2016 STATE GOVT. SC YES 1 01-11-2019 No MediumYes Yes 2014 P2019

59

61 1164733
S Karthek 

Kumar

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
NAGARI 28234590680

PCN GHS 

NAGARI

'12-10-1985 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes BC-A '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'01-06-2016 STATE GOVT. BC-A YES 1 01-11-2019 No MediumYes Yes 2014 P2019

60

62 1164713
Nidiginti 

Bhanuprasad

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
NAGARI 28234590680

PCN GHS 

NAGARI

'05-07-1986 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes BC-A '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'01-06-2016 STATE GOVT. BC-A YES 1 01-11-2019 No MediumYes Yes 2014 P2019

61

63 1164882
Sundupalli 

Suresh

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
KALIKIRI 28233201309 GHS KALIKIRI

'30-08-1989 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu Yes SC ' Language Pandit ( Telugu )'01-06-2016 STATE GOVT. SC YES 0 01-11-2019 No MediumYes Yes 2014 P2019
62
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64 1155316 Thota Rajeswari
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
GUDIPALA 28235503204

ZPHS 

CHITTAPARA

'10-05-1979 Yes BA,B.COM

ACCOUNTANCY

/FINANCIAL 

ACCOUNTING, 

COST 

ACCOUNTANCY 

AND INCOME 

TAX, HISTORY, 

INCOME TAX, 

MANAGEMENT 

ACCOUNTACNC

E, POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

SOCIAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU

MA,SLET

TELUGU

LPT LPT:Telugu Yes BC-A '01-11-2019 Language Pandit ( Telugu )'17-10-2009 STATE GOVT. BC-A YES 1 01-11-2019 English Yes Yes 2008 P2019

63

65 7027664 Chukka Ganesh
School Asst ( 

Telugu )

PEDDAPANJAN

I
28236001307

GHS 

PEDDAPANJAN

I '08-06-1994 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu Yes BC-D Austim, intellectual disability, specific learning disability and mental illness'10-11-2023 School Asst ( Telugu )'10-11-2023 STATE GOVT. BC-D NO 0 10-11-2023 Telugu Yes Yes 2018 D2023

64

66 MDSC0122847

Vangara 

Vangara 

Gayathri

School Asst ( 

Telugu )

BANGARUPALE

M
28235701912

GHS 

BANGARUPALY

AM '03-06-1993 Yes BA

ENGLISH, 

SANSKRIT, 

TELUGU MA

SANSKRIT, 

TELUGU
B.ED

B.ED:Sanskrit, 

B.ED:Telugu No BC-B '03-10-2025 School Asst ( Telugu )'03-10-2025 STATE GOVT. BC-B NO 0 03-10-2025 Telugu Yes Yes 2025
65

67 MDSC0076202K Somasekhar
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
SANTHIPURAM 28236403104

GHS 

SANTHIPURAM

'04-11-1991 No BOL OR ITS EQUIVALENT

HISTORY, NO 

SUBJECT, 

SANSKRIT, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu No SC '03-10-2025 School Asst ( Telugu )'03-10-2025 STATE GOVT. SC NO 0 03-10-2025 Telugu Yes Yes 2025

66

68 MDSC0173451Koneti Prakash
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
B.KOTHAKOTA 28230500226

ZPHS 

B.KOTHAKOTA

(URDU) '06-07-1996 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu No ST '03-10-2025 School Asst ( Telugu )'03-10-2025 STATE GOVT. ST NO 0 03-10-2025 Telugu Yes Yes 2025

67

69 MDSC0087054
Panchanam 

Sridevi

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
SANTHIPURAM 28236403104

GHS 

SANTHIPURAM

'08-05-1980 Yes BA

ECONOMICS, 

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE MA

TELUGU

B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu No BC-B '03-10-2025 School Asst ( Telugu )'03-10-2025 STATE GOVT. BC-B NO 0 03-10-2025 Telugu Yes Yes 2025

68

70 MDSC0167393
Chalapathi Ram 

Babu

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
IRALA 28235200608 GHS IRALA

'10-06-1986 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

TELUGU MA

TELUGU

TPT TPT:Telugu No OC '03-10-2025 School Asst ( Telugu )'03-10-2025 STATE GOVT. OC NO 0 03-10-2025 Telugu Yes Yes 2025

69

71 MDSC0131686
G G Jagadeesh 

Kumar

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
KUPPAM 28236690429 GHS KUPPAM

'12-04-1985 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

PHILOSOPHY, 

TELUGU

MA

TELUGU

TPT,TTC/DED

TPT:Telugu, 

TTC/DED:Socia

l Studies, 

TTC/DED:Telug

u No BC-A '03-10-2025 School Asst ( Telugu )'03-10-2025 STATE GOVT. BC-A NO 0 03-10-2025 Telugu Yes Yes 2025

70

72 MDSC0130693S Sabarinath
School Asst ( 

Telugu )
SANTHIPURAM 28236402203

DNTW GOVT 

HIGH SCHOOL

'24-11-1986 Yes BA

HISTORY, 

PHILOSOPHY, 

TELUGU

MA

TELUGU

B.ED,TTC/DED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu, 

TTC/DED:Socia

l Studies, 

TTC/DED:Telug

u No OC '03-10-2025 School Asst ( Telugu )'03-10-2025 STATE GOVT. OC NO 0 03-10-2025 Telugu Yes Yes 2025

71

73 SDSC0006502
Arigala Arigala 

Naveen Kumar

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
GUDUPALLE 28236502003

GOVT HIGH 

SCHOOL 

GUDIKOTHUR(

DNT) '29-08-1977 No BA

POLITICAL 

SCIENCE, 

PUBLIC 

ADMINSTRATIO

N, TELUGU B.ED

B.ED:Social 

Studies, 

B.ED:Telugu No OC Locomotor disability including cerebral palsy, Leprosy cured, dwarfism, acid attack victims and muscular dystrophy'03-10-2025 PSHM/SA '03-10-2025 STATE GOVT. OC NO 0 03-10-2025 Telugu Yes Yes 2025

72

74 MDSC0031396

C 

Sampoornamm

a

School Asst ( 

Telugu )
KUPPAM 28236690429 GHS KUPPAM

'31-08-1991 No BA

ENGLISH, 

SANSKRIT, 

TELUGU TPT TPT:Telugu No OC '03-10-2025 School Asst ( Telugu )'03-10-2025 STATE GOVT. OC NO 0 03-10-2025 Telugu Yes Yes 2025
73
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